From: Raymond Connoy rc\_mscg@hotmail.com @

Subject: Fw: Connoy Septic Cedar Lake Date: November 15, 2018 at 10:46 AM

To: Dee Dee Connoy ddconnoy@gmail.com, Dee Dee Connoy ddconnoy@gmail.com

From: Jeff Brummer <brummerseptic@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 15, 2018 9:01 AM

To: rc\_mscg@hotmail.com

Subject: Re: Connoy Septic Cedar Lake

Ray: There are 4 attachments with this email. Please review and contact me with any questions. I will send a copy of the design to John Benson.

Thank you

Jeff Brummer (218) 821-0704 (brummerseptic@gmail.com)

On Wed, Nov 14, 2018 at 3:56 PM Raymond Connoy <re mscg@hotmail.com> wrote:

Jeff,

Here's my mailing address 15210 Shadow Creek Rd. Maple Grove, Mn. 55311. Thanks for meeting at the cabin today. I enjoyed meeting you and look forward to working with you.

Ray Connoy

Jeff Brummer Brummer Septic LLC. 7450 Burr Ln. Brainerd MN 56401 (218) 821-0704



18-227 Raymo...Co..pdf

## HOLDING TANK PUMPING SERVICE AGREEMENT

Permit#	Address_	32537	456th Place Aitkin MN 56431	

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into by and between Aitkin County Registered Septic Tank Pumper, Goble's Sewer Service Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Contractor", and Raymond Connoy hereinafter referred to as "Homeowner".

WHEREAS, Homeowner desires and is required to retain individual sewage treatment system holding tank services to protect the environment and to obtain a certificate of compliance from Aitkin County; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor desires to provide sewage treatment system pumping services to Homeowner as necessary and in accordance with the terms and conditions outlined herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, Parties do hereby agree as follows:

TERM. The term of this Agreement shall be from \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to final installation of an
Aitkin County approved sewage treatment system or connection to a Municipal Sewage Treatment
System, unless earlier terminated as provided herein. The parties understand and agree that this
Agreement is intended to arrange for the provision of pumping services so that Homeowner may occupy

the nome pursuant to a certificate of compliance to be issued by the Aitkin County Environmental Services Department upon execution of this Agreement. Homeowner further agrees that at the earliest possible date. Homeowner shall have a permanent sewage treatment system installed in accordance with the Aitkin County Subsurface Sewage Treatment System Ordinance and as approved by the Aitkin County Environmental Services Department or connect to a Municipal Sewage Treatment System. Upon approval by the County of Aitkin of the individual sewage treatment system or connection to a municipal sewer, or approval by Aitkin County Environmental Services of an amended or different contract, this Agreement shall terminate.

- FREQUENCY OF PUMPING. Homeowner agrees that he/she shall not allow the holding tank to overflow or discharge in any manner. Contractor and Homeowner agree that the holding tank shall be pumped in accordance with the following:
  - Tank size (gal.) / (number of household occupants multiplied by 75 gallons per day) = frequency of pumping: or
  - Within 24 hours of indication by tank alarm of lack of capacity (applicable only if system has a functional alarm):

Whichever is greater

Contractor agrees to provide pumping services according to the regular pumping schedule or as needed to prevent discharge. Homeowner shall compensate Contractor as agreed by the parties for pumping services rendered.

- INSPECTION. Holding tanks will be inspected by a licensed pumper at the time of servicing for leaks below the operating depth and whether tank tops, riser joints, and connections leak through visual evidence of major defects.
- REPORTING. Grievances of Homeowner or Contractor shall be reported to the Aitkin County Environmental Services Department by Homeowner or Contractor. Homeowner and Contractor understand that failure to have holding tank pumped as herein specified or the discharge of any contents from the holding tank, regardless of fault, may result in the suspension, cancellation or revocation of the certificate of compliance, and the homeowner may be required to vacate the premises.

i wood Contractor

11/15/2018

1037 1st St. NW Aitkin MN 56431

Goble's Sewer Service Inc. (218) 927-6175

Homeowner

Date

Raymond Connoy 15210 Shadow Creek Rd. Maple Grove MN 55311 (763) 200-3153



## Brummer Septic LLC.

Site Evaluations, Septic Designs, Inspections

Designer I - Lic. #1347

Jeff Brummer (218) 821-0704

brummerseptic@gmail.com

## Billing Statement

Invoice Number: 18-227 Connoy

Job Location: 32537 456th Place Aitkin MN 56431

Parcel Number: 07-1-115900

Service of: Holding Tank Design

\$ 325.00

Amount Due: \$ 325.00

Date of billing: 11/15/2018

**Billing Information** 

Payment Due: 12/14/2018

Raymond Connoy (763) 200-3153

15210 Shadow Creek Rd.

Maple Grove MN 55311 (rc\_mscg@hotmail.com)

Make Payment to:

Brummer Septic LLC.

7450 Burr Lane

Brainerd MN. 56401

Thank you,

Jeff Brummer



Aitkin Co. SSTS Manag...lan.pdf